4. Program budget based on the SFA budgets in the appendix as shown in the SFA analysis dated 3/14/2022 plus

$4MM in additional infrastructure cost

9

Lincoln Land of Sports

Cash Flows - Indoor Only

6/3/2022

Full Indoor Program

No Outdoor

Bond Proceeds based on 0% Commercial Commitment

$10.5MM Net Bond Capacity

Cost Distributions Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL

Additional Infrastructure 100% 0% 25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Indoor Cost Distribution

% Buildings & Structure 100% 0% 0% 10% 25% 30% 25% 10% 0% 100%
% Site Development 100% 0% 0% 50% 30% 10% 10% 0% 0% 100%
% Field and Sport Equip 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 100%
% FFE 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 100%

% Soft Costs Construction 100% 0% 70% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 100%
% Soft Costs Operations 100% 0% 0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 100%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USES Proforma Budget Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL USES

Indoor
Buildings & Structure 14,093,514$   -$   -$   1,409,351$   3,523,378$   4,228,054$   3,523,378$   1,409,351$   -$   14,093,514$
Site Development 2,013,387$   -$   -$   1,006,694$   604,016$   201,339$   201,339$   -$   -$   2,013,387$
Field and Sport Equipment Costs 2,973,432$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,486,716$   1,486,716$   -$   2,973,432$
Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment Costs 1,308,305$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   654,153$   654,153$   -$   1,308,305$
Soft Costs Construction 2,869,585$   -$   2,008,709$   286,958$   143,479$   143,479$   143,479$   143,479$   -$   2,869,585$

Soft Costs Operations 1,758,285$   -$   -$   -$   175,829$   351,657$   527,486$   703,314$   -$   1,758,285$
Subtotal - Indoor 25,016,508$   -$   2,008,709$   2,703,003$   4,446,702$   4,924,529$   6,536,551$   4,397,013$   -$   25,016,508$

Additional Infrastructure 4,000,000$   -$   1,000,000$   2,000,000$   1,000,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$   4,000,000$

TOTAL USES 29,016,508$   -$   3,008,709$   4,703,003$   5,446,702$   4,924,529$   6,536,551$   4,397,013$   -$   29,016,508$

SOURCES Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL SOURCES

Bank Loan 7,150,736$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   104,995$   7,045,742$   -$   7,150,736$

Bond Proceeds (Off-Site Only) 10,514,500$   -$   2,008,709$   2,703,003$   4,446,702$   1,356,085$   -$   -$   -$   10,514,500$
EDA Grant (or similar program) 4,000,000$   -$   1,000,000$   2,000,000$   1,000,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$   4,000,000$
Gap (Surplus) (2,648,728)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (2,648,728)$   -$   (2,648,728)$
Private Donations 10,000,000$   -$   -$   -$   -$   3,568,444$   6,431,556$   -$   -$   10,000,000$
TOTAL SOURCES 29,016,508$   -$   3,008,709$   4,703,003$   5,446,702$   4,924,529$   6,536,551$   4,397,013$   -$   29,016,508$

Notes:
1. Maximum bank loan in this scenario 7,150,736$
2. Bond proceeds based on 0% on-site commitment
3. Indoor budget based on the SFA budgets in the appendix as shown in the SFA analysis dated 3/14/2022 plus $4MM in additional infrastructure cost

10

Lincoln Land of Sports
Cash Flows - Full Program - Outdoor
6/3/2022

Full Indoor Program
Full Outdoor Program (8 Baseball/Softball fields, 8 Multi-Purpose Fields)

Bond Proceeds based on 75% Commercial Commitment
$29.1MM Net Bond Capacity

Cost Distributions Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL

Outdoor Cost Distribution
% Buildings & Structure 100% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 25% 25% 0% 100%
% Site Development 100% 0% 0% 0% 60% 30% 10% 0% 0% 100%
% Field and Sport Equip 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 100%
% FFE 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 75% 0% 100%
% Soft Costs Construction 100% 0% 0% 75% 10% 5% 5% 5% 0% 100%
% Soft Costs Operations 100% 0% 0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 100%

USES Proforma Budget Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL USES

Outdoor
Buildings & Structure 3,683,718$   -$   -$   -$   920,929$   920,929$   920,929$   920,929$   -$   3,683,718$
Site Development 8,902,679$   -$   -$   -$   5,341,607$   2,670,804$   890,268$   -$   -$   8,902,679$
Field and Sport Equipment Costs 18,763,880$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   9,381,940$   9,381,940$   -$   18,763,880$
Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment Costs 1,511,939$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   377,985$   1,133,954$   -$   1,511,939$
Soft Costs Construction 3,080,408$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   308,041$   154,020$   154,020$   154,020$   -$   3,080,408$
Soft Costs Operations 1,130,567$   -$   -$   -$   113,057$   226,113$   339,170$   452,227$   -$   1,130,567$

Subtotal - Outdoor 37,073,190$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   12,043,071$   -$   37,073,190$
TOTAL USES 37,073,190$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   12,043,071$   -$   37,073,190$

SOURCES Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL SOURCES

Bank Loan 3,266,312$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   3,266,312$   -$   3,266,312$
Bond Proceeds 29,193,929$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   4,163,810$   -$   29,193,929$
Indoor Phase Surplus 2,648,728$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   2,648,728$   -$   2,648,728$
Gap (Surplus) 1,964,221$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,964,221$   -$   1,964,221$
TOTAL SOURCES 37,073,190$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   12,043,071$   -$   37,073,190$

Notes:
1. Maximum bank loan in this scenario 3,266,312$

2. Bond proceeds based on 75% on-site commitment

3. Outdoor budget based on the SFA budgets in the appendix as shown in the SFA analysis dated 3/14/2022

11

Lincoln Land of Sports
Cash Flows - Full Program - Outdoor
6/3/2022

Full Indoor Program
Full Outdoor Program (8 Baseball/Softball fields, 8 Multi-Purpose Fields)

Bond Proceeds based on 100% Commercial Commitment
$38.8MM Net Bond Capacity

Cost Distributions Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL

Outdoor Cost Distribution
% Buildings & Structure 100% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 25% 25% 0% 100%
% Site Development 100% 0% 0% 0% 60% 30% 10% 0% 0% 100%
% Field and Sport Equip 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 100%
% FFE 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 75% 0% 100%
% Soft Costs Construction 100% 0% 0% 75% 10% 5% 5% 5% 0% 100%
% Soft Costs Operations 100% 0% 0% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 100%

USES Proforma Budget Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL USES

Outdoor
Buildings & Structure 3,683,718$   -$   -$   -$   920,929$   920,929$   920,929$   920,929$   -$   3,683,718$
Site Development 8,902,679$   -$   -$   -$   5,341,607$   2,670,804$   890,268$   -$   -$   8,902,679$
Field and Sport Equipment Costs 18,763,880$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   9,381,940$   9,381,940$   -$   18,763,880$
Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment Costs 1,511,939$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   377,985$   1,133,954$   -$   1,511,939$
Soft Costs Construction 3,080,408$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   308,041$   154,020$   154,020$   154,020$   -$   3,080,408$
Soft Costs Operations 1,130,567$   -$   -$   -$   113,057$   226,113$   339,170$   452,227$   -$   1,130,567$

Subtotal - Outdoor 37,073,190$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   12,043,071$   -$   37,073,190$
TOTAL USES 37,073,190$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   12,043,071$   -$   37,073,190$

SOURCES Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 TOTAL SOURCES

Bank Loan 3,266,312$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   3,266,312$   -$   3,266,312$
Bond Proceeds 38,925,239$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   13,895,119$   -$   38,925,239$
Indoor Phase Surplus 2,648,728$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   2,648,728$   -$   2,648,728$
Gap (Surplus) (7,767,089)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (7,767,089)$   -$   (7,767,089)$
TOTAL SOURCES 37,073,190$   -$   -$   2,310,306$   6,683,634$   3,971,867$   12,064,313$   12,043,071$   -$   37,073,190$

Notes:
1. Maximum bank loan in this scenario 3,266,312$
2. Bond proceeds based on 100% on-site commitment
3. Outdoor budget based on the SFA budgets in the appendix as shown in the SFA analysis dated 3/14/2022

12

Lincoln Land of Sports

Public Finance Projections

Lincoln Land of Sports Public Finance Revenues

On-Site Revenues

BDD, City Sales Tax Rebate, Private Fee & Hotel Occupancy Tax Revenues

Year Total

Appraised Value

Total Assessed

Value

Base Appraised

Value

Base Assessed

Value

Incremental

Assessed Value

Intergovernmental

Agreement -

Property Tax